8

**Assessor's Parcel Number:** 

APN 42-286-08

Prepared By:

Jerry W Thompson P O Box 805 Los Alalmos, California 93440

**After Recording Return To:** 

Douglas J. Thompson 925 Roble Lane Santa Barbara, California 93103 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$3.90 Rec:\$18.00 Total:\$21.90

2017-893862 01/27/2017 09:54 AM

DOUGLAS J THOMPSON

Pgs=6



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

# **QUITCLAIM DEED**

On June 28, 2016 THE GRANTOR(S),

- Jerry W Thompson and Diane E. Thompson, a married couple

for and in consideration of: \$1,000.00 and/or other good and valuable consideration conveys, releases and quitclaims to the GRANTEE(S):

- Douglas J Thompson, a single person, residing at 925 Roble Lane, Santa Barbara, Santa Barbara County, California 93103

the following described real estate, situated in an unincorporated area in the County of Douglas County, State of Nevada:

Legal Description: SEE EXHIBIT "A"

Description is as it appears in Document No. 249845, Official Records, Douglas County County, Nevada.

Grantor does hereby convey, release and quitclaim all of the Grantor's rights, title, and interest in and to the above described property and premises to the Grantee(s), and to the Grantee(s) heirs and assigns forever, so that neither Grantor(s) nor Grantor's heirs, legal representatives or assigns shall have, claim or demand any right or title to the property, premises, or appurtenances, or any part thereof.

Mail Tax Statements To: Douglas J. Thompson 925 Roble Lane Santa Barbara, California 93103 [SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Grantor Signatures:	
Jerry W Thompson 836 Vintage Way Los Alamos, California 93440	DATED: 1-4-17  Cleans & Thompson  Biane E. Thompson  836 Vintage Way  Los Alamos, California  93440
STATE OF WASHINGTON, COUNTY OF	KING COUNTY, ss:
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknow and deed.	
Notary Address:	Notary Public  Title (and Rank)  My commission expires

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

L	<del></del>		\ \
STATE OF Callfornia	)SS		\ \
COUNTY OF Santa Band	am_)		\\
on lunuary 4, 2017 LERRY W. THOMPSON	before me, <u>UUCIA</u>	PADICIA , Notar	: y Public, personally appeared
JERRY W. THOMPSOI	N 3 DIANE	E. THOMBON	
who proved to me on the basis of satis instrument and acknowledged to me that his/her/their signature(s) on the instrume instrument.	t he/she/they executed the s	person(s) whose name(s) is ame in his/her/their author	syare subscribed to the within ized capacity(ies), and that by
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY unde	er the laws of the State of Calif	ornia that the foregoing para	graph is true and correct
WITNESS my hand and official seal			graph to dide and confect.
Signature			
		NOTAR	CIA PADILLA  JAMM. # 2055590  (PUBIC - CALIFORNIA)  JBARBARA COUNTY  EXPIRES JAN. 20, 2018

### A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF:

#### PARCEL ONE

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/106th interest as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 37 as shown on Taboe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (Inclusive) as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan recorded as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- (B) Unit No. 166 as shown and defined on said last Condominium Plan.

# PARCEL TWO

a non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe developments in deed rerecorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East N.D.B.& M.; and

(B) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

#### PARCEL THREE

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as "Common Area" as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, Nevada, within Section 30. Township 13 North, range 19 East, M.D.B.& H. for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in book 173 Page 229 of Official Records and in modifications thereof: (1) recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973 Page 812 of Official Records; (2) recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 1472 in Book 776 Page 87 of Official Records; and (3) recorded July 26, 1989, as Document No. 207446, in Book 789, Page 3011.

## PARCEL FOUR

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 30, 35, 39, 40; and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 10th Amended Map, Recorded September 21, 1990 as Document No. 235008 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, Nevada, within Section 30. Township 13 North, Range 19 East M.D.B.& M. for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 and as amended from time to time of of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

# PARCEL FIVE

The Exclusive right to use any UNIT of the same Unit Type as described in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahos Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461 of Official Records of Douglas the Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE use week within the prime season, as said quoted term is defined in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five.

The above described exclusive right may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 37 during said use week within said "use season".

A Portion of APN 42-286-08

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	\ \
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \
a) 42-286-08	\ \
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	~ \ \ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam.	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind	'1 Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Horr	e Notes:
Other TIME SHARE	/
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	— \$ 1.000
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pr	operty) ( )
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 1000
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 3,40 /
4. If Exemption Claimed:	777
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	, Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	\ <del>\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ </del>
•	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	es, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informati	on provided is correct to the best of their
information and belief, and can be supported by do	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the par	
exemption, or other determination of additional tar	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NR	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amou	
	\ \
Signature How howson	Capacity BUTER  Capacity SELUBA
Signature 11 11 1	Canacity SELUBA
70000	7 / -
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: JETETY W. THOM DSON	Print Name: DOUGIAS V TREMPSON
Address: FP BOX 786	Address: 925 ROBLE LV
City: LPS ALAMOS	City: SANDA BARBARA
State: CA Zip: 93440	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>93/03</u>
Julio	Dip. (-)/0)
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	DING (required if not seller or huver)
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
y ·	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED